THE HisTory oF UCLA WoOMEN’S VOLLEYBALL

Since the program’s inception in 1965, UCLA women'’s volleyball
has set a standard for success unmatched by any other collegiate
volleyball program. Combined, the Bruins have claimed six national
titles (three NCAA), nine conference championships (six Pac-10)
and have made a remarkable 21 final four appearances. One of
only two teams to win a national title in the 70s, 80s and 90s, UCLA
has produced more All-Americans, beach professionals and U.S.
National Team players than any other NCAA institution.

Amajority of UCLA’s success can be attributed to Hall of Fame head
coach Andy Banachowski. One of the all time great teachers of the
game, Banachowski ranks No. 1 in NCAA women'’s victories and
has served as head coach in all but two seasons of the program’s
existence. The 1989 AVCANational Coach ofthe Year, Banachowski
began coaching the Bruins in 1965 while still a student at UCLA.
However, during the two seasons following his graduation, Mardi
Hardy Monroe was the coach.

Shortly after his return to the program in 1970, Banachowski led
the Bruins to collegiate volleyball's highest honor - a national cham-
pionship. UCLA won the 1971-72 Division of Girls and Women'’s
Sports (DGWS) crown, defeating Long Beach State in the champi-
onship match. Led by atrio of superstars in Colleen Boyd, Sharkie
Boehnert and Laurie Lewis, the Bruins claimed

their first national title and e
began a winning tradition
that continues today.

Following the 1971-72 sea-
son, the DGWS evolved into
the Association of Intercol-
legiate Athletics for Women
(AIAW). The Bruins regis-
tered two AIAW top five fin-
ishesin1972and ‘73, finishing
third and fourth respectively.
UCLA would return to the top
in 1974, capturing its first AIAW
title, downing the University of
Hawai'i in the championship 19
match. Led by two of the greatest players in UCLA history in Terry
Condon and Nina Grouwinkel, the Bruins claimed the title by win-
ning eight consecutive games over the three-day event.

e :
~1.72 DGWS Champions

The Bruins and Rainbow Wahine would meet in the finals for the
second-straight year in 1975, with UCLA again taking the national
title, its third in four years. That season also marked the second year
in arow that U.S. National Team members Terry Condon and Leslie
Knudsen led the Bruins to victory. With back-to-back titles and three
national championships, UCLA quickly went from a program on the
rise to arguably the most dominant team of the decade.

1975 AIAW Champions
started to sponsor women’s championships, giving women'’s vol-
leyball two governing bodies. UCLA hosted the first-ever NCAA
Championships at Pauley Pavilion, falling to USC inthe title match. In
1982, the NCAA became the sole association for
both men and women.

In 1984, one season after falling to Hawai'i in the
championship game, the Bruins were again chosen
to host the NCAA Tournament at Pauley Pavilion.
Powered by All-Americans Liz Masakayan and
Michelle Boyette, UCLA pulled off a miraculous,
come-from-behind victory over Stanford in a five-
game match to claim the 1984 national champion-
ship. Inadditionto first-team All-American honors,
Masakayan would become UCLA's first winner of

collegiate volleyball player in the country.

In 1986 the Pac-10 Conference broughtwomen'’s
sports under its umbrella, and UCLA defeated USC 3-0
for the inaugural Pac-10 title. Over the first decade of Pac-10 vol-
leyball, UCLA would stake its claim as the conference’s top team,
winning five additional Pac-10 titles to go along with four runner-up
finishes. In addition, UCLA had four Bruins earn Pac-10 Player of
the Year accolades, including two-time winner Daiva Tomkus, An-
nett Buckner, Julie Bremner and the Pac-10’s women’s Athlete of
the Decade, Natalie Williams.

On a national level, UCLA entered the 1990s much like it did the
70s, winning back-to-back titlesin 1990 and ‘91. Led by

The Bruins rounded
out the 1970s with ﬂ
fourtop-three nation-
alfinishes, garnering
runner-up honors
in ‘76 and ‘78. In
1981, the National
Collegiate Athletic
Association (NCAA)

1974 AlAW Champions

1984 NCAA Champions
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THE History oF UCLA WoMEN’S VOLLEYBALL

Honda Award recipient Natalie Williams and setter Holly McPeak,

UCLA finished_the 1990 c_ampr_:lign with a near p(_arfect 3(_5-1 overall UCLA’s ALL-TIME

record, defeating the University of Pacific 3-0 in the title game. ,

Joining Williams in 1991 was All-American Elaine Youngs, as the WOMEN'’S VOLLEYBALL REsuULTS
two guided the Bruins to their second title in as many seasons, Season Conference  P-S  National

defeating Long Beach State in a five-game thriller at Pauley Pavil- Iggg 6Ze°°rd E‘”';h . iecord Finish/Note

ion. The following season, UCLA nearly became the first school | o =" Ng RZEZ:dZ sz:

in history to win thrge-straight national titles. Howe_ver the Bruins 1967-68 No Records Kegt

had to settle for national runner-up honors after falling to Stanford | 796869+ No Records Kept

in the title match. 1969-70* No Records Kept 2nd/DGWS Runner-up
Since the 1991 season, UCLAhas finished as the national runner-up ig;g;; ggi — g:g ?S'f/% gfvt\‘/*é ?l(;:::/)ﬁa’r?rl:;ﬁgons
twice (1992 & 1994), registering back-to-back Pac-10 titles in 1992 1972 23-9 B 71 3rd/AIAW Nationals

and '93. The 1996 season marked the first time in school history | ;973 26-8 _ 6-2  4th/AIAW Nationals
that the Bruins failed to make a postseason appearance. However, | 1974 28-2 4thSCWIAC 8-0 1sSUAIAW National Champions
UCLAmade aquick returnin 1997 and 1998, making itto the second | 1975 32-2 1stSCWIAC  8-0 1st/AIAW National Champions
round of the NCAA Tournament, and reaching the NCAA Regional | 1976 29-8 2nd WCAA 7-1 2nd/AIAW National Runner-up
Final in 1999, 2000, 2001, 2003 and 2004. 1977 32-8 2nd WCAA 7-1 3rd/AIAW Nationals
1978 33-5 1st WCAA 7-1 2nd/AIAW National Runner-up
1979  27-12 2nd WCAA 6-1 3rd/AIAW Nationals
1980 38-14 2nd WCAA 5-2  4th/AIAW Nationals
1981 34-11 2nd WCAA 3-1 2nd/NCAA National Runner-up
1982  28-14 5th WCAA 2-1 5th/NCAA Regional Finalist
1983 44-6 1st WCAA 3-1 2nd/NCAA Runner-up
1984 33-6 2nd WCAA 4-0 1st/NCAA Champions
1985 29-8 2nd PacWest  2-2  4th/NCAA's
1986 31-10 1stPac-10 0-1 NCAA First Round
1987 28-10 2nd Pac-10 1-1 9th/NCAA Reg. Semifinalist
1988 34-1 1st Pac-10 3-1 3rd/NCAAs
1989 30-3 1stPac-10 3-1 3rd/NCAAs
1990 36-1 1st Pac-10 5-0 1st/NCAA Champions
1991 31-5 2nd Pac-10 5-0 1st/NCAA Champions
1992 33-1 1st Pac-10 4-1 2nd/NCAA Runner-up
1993 30-2 1st Pac-10 2-1 5th/NCAA Regional Finalist
1994 32-4 2nd Pac-10 4-1 2nd/NCAA Runner-up
1995 23-9 T2nd Pac-10 2-1 T-5th/NCAA Regional Finalist
1996 17-14 6th Pac-10 0-0 Missed NCAA Tournament
1997 17-13 6th Pac-10 1-1 NCAA Second Round
1998 16-12 3rd Pac-10 1-1 NCAA Second Round
1999 28-4 Tlst Pac-10 3-1 5th/NCAA Regional Finalist
2000 25-8 3rd Pac-10 3-1 5th/NCAA Regional Finalist
2001 21-9 4th Pac-10 3-1 5th/NCAA Regional Finalist
2002 20-14 T5th Pac-10 1-1 NCAA Second Round
2003 24-9 T3rd Pac-10 3-1 5th/NCAA Regional Finalist
2004  21-11 T4th Pac-10 3-1 5th/NCAA Regional Finalist
2005 20-11 T5th Pac-10 2-1 9th/NCAA Regional Semifinalist
Totals 1004-26610 Conf. 139-31 6 National Titles

(.791) Titles (.818) 3 NCAATItles

* Coaching Note: Andy Banachowski has been the head coach in
all but two seasons of UCLA women’s volleyball. During the two
seasons directly following Banachowski’'s graduation from UCLA,
(1968-69 & 1969-70) Mardi Hardy was the coach. No records have
been preserved from that time.

* Governing Bodies Note: DGWS denotes the Division of Girls
and Women'’s Sports which was the first sanctioning body for the
national tournament and evolved into the Association of Intercol-
legiate Athletics for Women (AIAW) in 1972.

* Format Note: The format of the women'’s volleyball season
changed in 1972 so as to end before winter break. National
Championship tournaments since the 1972 season have been
played in December. Prior to this, the women'’s season concluded
in January or February resulting in multiple year listings in some
record books.
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UCLA’s CompLETE NCAA VoLLEYBALL RESULTS

1981
W Purdue (3-2) 15-11, 6-15, 11-15, 15-8, 15-13 Regional Semi @ BYU
W Stanford (3-2) 4-15, 15-10, 15-10, 10-15, 15-3 Regional Final @ BYU
W San Diego State (3-1) 4-15, 15-8, 15-9, 15-8 NCAA Semifinals @ UCLA
L USC (2-3) 15-9, 7-15, 15-10, 13-15, 7-15 NCAA Championship @ UCLA

1982

W Louisville (3-0) 15-6, 15-4, 15-8 First Round @ UCLA
W BYU (3-0) 15-5, 15-4, 18-16 Regional Semifinal @ UCLA
L San Diego State (1-3) 7-15, 10-15, 15-6, 6-15 Regional Final @ UCLA

1983
W Penn State (3-0) 15-1, 16-14, 15-11 Regional Semifinal @ Purdue
W Western Michigan (3-0) 15-6, 15-8, 15-12 Regional Final @ Purdue
W Pacific (3-2) 15-5, 15-12, 15-17, 9-15, 15-7 NCAA Semifinals @ Kentucky
L Hawaii (0-3) 13-15, 4-15, 10-15 NCAA Championship @ Kentucky

1984 « NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

W Duke (3-0) 15-4, 15-3, 15-8 Regional Semifinal @ Texas

W Texas (3-1) 15-17, 15-11, 15-13, 16-14 Regional Final @ Texas

W San Jose State (3-0) 15-6, 15-2, 15-4 NCAA Semifinals @ UCLA

W Stanford (3-2) 15-12, 7-15, 15-10, 9-15, 15-13 NCAA Championship @ UCLA

1985

W Georgia (3-0) 15-3, 15-5, 15-8 Regional Semifinal @ Texas

W Texas (3-0) 15-8, 15-10, 15-11 Regional Final @ Texas

L Pacific (1-3) 11-15, 7-15, 15-9, 15-17 NCAA Semifinals @ Western Michigan
L USC (2-3) 7-15, 12-15, 15-8, 15-11, 3-15 Third Place Match @ Western
Michigan

1986

L Loyola Marymount (2-3) 15-1, 15-9, 8-15, 12-15, 14-16 1st round @ UCLA

1987

W California (3-1) 15-12, 11-15, 15-11, 15-2 1st Round @ UCLA
L BYU (2-3) 15-17, 4-15, 15-11, 12-15 Regional Semifinal @ Stanford

1988
W Callifornia (3-0) 15-10, 15-8, 15-12 1st round @ UCLA
W BYU (3-0) 15-7, 15-7, 15-13 Regional Semifinal @ UCLA
W Washington (3-0) 15-7, 16-14, 15-9 Regional Final @ UCLA
L Texas (0-3) 14-16, 11-15, 13-15 NCAA Semifinals @ Minnesota

1989
W Pepperdine (3-1) 9-15, 15-10, 15-6, 15-4 1st round @ UCLA
W Arizona (3-0) 15-11, 16-14, 16-14 Regional Semifinal @ UCLA
W Wyoming (3-0) 15-8, 15-10, 15-11 Regional Final @ UCLA
L Nebraska (0-3) 13-15, 11-15, 6-15 NCAA Semifinals @ Hawaii

1990 « NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

W Gonzaga (3-0) 15-6, 15-7, 15-12 1st round @ UCLA

W New Mexico (3-1) 15-8, 11-15, 15-3, 16-14 Regional Semifinal @ UCLA
W Stanford (3-0) 15-10, 15-8, 15-12 Regional Final @ UCLA

W Louisiana State (3-0) 15-13, 15-10, 15-6 NCAA Semifinals @ Maryland
W Pacific (3-0) 15-9, 15-12, 15-7 NCAA Championship @ Maryland

1991 « NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

W Pepperdine (3-0) 15-3, 15-8, 15-11 1st round @ UCLA

W New Mexico (3-0) 15-12, 15-10, 15-10 Regional Semifinal @ Stanford
W Stanford (3-0) 15-2, 15-12, 16-14 Regional Final @ Stanford

W Ohio State (3-0) 15-8, 15-8, 15-5 NCAA Semifinals @ UCLA

W Long Beach State (3-2) 12-15,13-15,15-12,15-6,15-11 NCAA Champ. @ UCLA

1992
W Ball State (3-0) 15-1, 15-4, 15-0 1st round @ UCLA
W Arizona State (3-0) 15-3, 15-9, 15-3 Regional Semifinal @ UCLA
W BYU (3-0) 15-5, 15-8, 15-9 Regional Final @ UCLA
W Florida (3-0) 15-12, 15-12, 15-10 NCAA Semifinals @ New Mexico
L Stanford (1-3) 8-15, 9-15, 15-6, 10-15 NCAA Championship @ New Mexico

W New Mexico (3-0) 15-8, 15-3, 15-6 2nd round @ UCLA
W Stanford (3-1) 15-11, 12-15, 15-5, 15-10 Regional Semifinal @ UCLA
L BYU (0-3) 14-16, 15-17, 11-15 Regional Final @ UCLA

1994

W Ga. Tech (3-0) 15-7, 15-9, 15-8 2nd round @ UCLA

W Duke (3-0) 15-3, 15-3, 15-4 Regional Semifinal @ Florida

W Houston (3-0) 15-5, 15-7, 15-12 Regional Final @ Florida

W Penn State (3-2) 3-15, 15-4, 15-9, 5-15, 15-11 NCAA Semifinals @ Texas
L Stanford (1-3) 10-15, 15-5, 14-16, 13-15 NCAA Championship @ Texas

W Ball State (3-0) 15-4, 15-4, 15-7 2nd round @ UCLA
W Ohio State (3-0) 15-6, 15-6,15-9 Regional Semifinal @ Nebraska
L Nebraska (0-3) 9-15, 7-15, 14-16 Regional Final @ Nebraska

1996

W Pepperdine (3-1) 15-10, 15-12, 14-16, 15-9 1st round @ UCSB
L UCSB (2-3) 8-15, 8-15,15-6, 15-6, 14-16 2nd Round @ UCSB

1998

W Virginia (3-1) 15-7, 15-6, 14-16, 15-5 1st round @ UCSB
L UCSB (1-3) 8-15, 15-8, 13-15, 11-15 2nd Round @ UCSB

1999
W Eastern Washington (3-0) 15-5, 15-5, 17-15 1st round @ UCLA
W Ohio State (3-0) 15-10, 15-12, 15-10 2nd round @ UCLA
W Pepperdine (3-0) 15-6, 15-12, 17-15 Regional Semifinal @ Penn State
L Penn State (0-3) 11-15, 9-15, 5-15 Regional Final @ Penn State

2000

W Morgan State (3-0) 15-4, 15-6, 15-5 1st round @ UCLA

W Michigan State (3-2) 15-7, 13-15, 14-16, 15-6, 15-9 2nd round @ UCLA
W Pacific (3-1) 15-10, 10-15, 15-11, 15-11 Regional Semifinal @ Wisconsin

L Wisconsin (2-3) 7-15, 15-5, 14-16, 16-14, 12-15 Regional Final @ Wisconsin

2001
W Penn (3-0) 30-26, 30-25, 30-23 1st round @ Penn State
W Penn State (3-0) 30-11, 30-28, 30-18 2nd round @ Penn State
W Hawai'i (3-1) 30-25,30-28, 22-30, 30-22 Regional Semi @ LBSU
L Long Beach State (0-3) 25-30, 28-30, 21-30 Regional Final @ LBSU

2002

W Long Beach State (3-0) 30-25, 30-27, 30-21 1st round @ Pepperdine
L Pepperdine (3-1) 26-30, 30-23, 26-30, 26-30 2nd round @ Pepperdine

2003
W San Diego (3-0) 30-20, 30-17, 30-24 1st round @ UCLA
W UC Irvine (3-0) 30-24, 30-28, 30-22 2nd round @ UCLA
W Nebraska (3-1) 20-30, 30-27, 30-21, 30-23 Regional Semi @ Nebraska
L USC (1-3) 30-24, 26-30, 17-30, 17-30 Regional Final @ Nebraska

2004
W Loyola Marymount (3-1) 30-28, 30-23, 27-30, 30-22 1st round @ UCLA
W Long Beach State (3-0) 31-29, 30-24, 30-27 2nd round @ UCLA
W Penn State (3-1) 30-24, 22-30, 30-25, 30-28 Reg. Semi @ Washington
L Washington (2-3) 27-30, 30-19, 30-28, 24-30, 15-9 Reg. Final @ Washington

W Kansas (3-1) 30-14, 26-30, 30-17, 30-24 1st round @ UCLA
W San Diego (3-0) 30-24, 30-23, 30-19 2nd round @ UCLA
L Nebraska (0-3), 28-30, 23-30, 16-30 Regional Semi @ Omaha, Neb.

UCLA WoMEN’s VoLLEYBALL oWNS THREE NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS AMONG ITS SIX NATIONAL TITLES
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NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL FOUR FINISHES

DGWS

1969-70 @ LonG BeacH ST.
1. Sul Ross University

2. UCLA

3. San Diego State

4. Long Beach State

1970-71 @ Kansas
1. Sul Ross University

2. Long Beach State

3. Southwest Texas State
4. Oregon

1971 72 @ Miami
UCLA

Long Beach State
Cal State Northridge
UC Santa Barbara

PwbPE

AlIAW BEeaGiIns

1972 @ BRIGHAM YOUNG
1. Long Beach State

2. Brigham Young

3. UCLA

4. Southwest Texas State

1973 @ WOOSTER

1. Long Beach State

2. Texas Women'’s Univ.
3. UC Santa Barbara

4. UCLA

1974 @ PoRTLAND STATE
1. UCLA

2. Hawai'i

3. UC Santa Barbara

4. Houston

1975 @ PRINCETON
1. UCLA

2. Hawal'i

3. Houston

4. Long Beach State

1976 @ Texas
1. UsC

2. UCLA

3. Hawal'i

4. Pepperdine

1977 @ BRiGHAM YOUNG
1. USC

2. Hawar'i

3. UCLA

4. Brigham Young

1978 @ ALABAMA
1. Utah State

2. UCLA

3. Hawal'i

4. Pepperdine

1979 @ SOUTHERN ILLINOIS
1. Hawal'i

2. Utah State

3. UCLA

4. University of the Pacific

1980 @ UC SANTA BARBARA
usc

Unlver5|ty of the Pacific
Hawal'i

UCLA

PwbPE

NCAA BEcins

1981 @ UCLA

1. UsC

2. UCLA

3. San Diego State

4. University of the Pacific

1982 @ PaciFic
1. Hawai'i

2. USC

3. San Diego State
4. Stanford

1983 @ KENTUCKY

1. Hawai'i

2. UCLA

3. Stanford

4. University of the Pacific

1984 @ UCLA

1. UCLA

2. Stanford

3. University of the Pacific
4. San Jose State

1985 @ WESTERN MICHIGAN
1. University of the Pacific

2. Stanford

3. USC

4. UCLA

1986 @ PaciFic
1. University of the Pacific
2. Nebraska
3. Texas
Stanford

1987 @ INDIANAPOLIS
1. Hawali'i
2. Stanford
3. lllinois
Texas

1988 @ MINNESOTA
1. Texas
2. Hawal'i
3. UCLA
Illinois

1989 @ Hawali

1. Long Beach State

2. Nebraska

3. UCLA
Texas-Arlington

1990 @ MARYLAND

1. UCLA

2. University of Pacific

3. Nebraska
Louisiana State

1991 @ UCLA

1. UCLA

2. Long Beach State

3. Louisiana State
Ohio State

1992 @ New Mexico

1. Stanford

2. UCLA

3. Long Beach State
Florida

1993 @ WIiscoNsIN
Long Beach State

2. Penn State

3. Brigham Young
Florida

ALL-TiME FINAL FOUR FINISHES (1970-2005)

Postseason Final
College Tournaments Fours 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
1. UCLA 35 21 6 7 5 3
2.  Hawai'i 29 15 4 5 6 0
Stanford 26 15 6 5 3 1
4  Long Beach State 26 14 5 4 3 2
5. USC 27 10 6 1 3 0
6. Pacific 25 9 2 2 2 3
7. Nebraska 24 9 2 3 4 0
8. Florida 14 7 0 1 6 0
9. Penn State 25 5 1 3 1 0
10. Texas 22 4 1 1 2 0
11. BYU 29 3 0 1 1 1
UCSB 31 3 0 0 2 1
San Diego St. 17 3 0 0 3 0
14. Houston 16 2 0 0 1 1
Illinois 16 2 0 0 2 0
LSU 7 2 0 0 2 0
Ohio State 19 2 0 0 2 0
Pepperdine 21 2 0 0 0 2
SW Texas 4 2 0 0 1 1
Sul Ross 3 2 2 0 0 0
Utah State 8 2 1 1 0 0
Minnesota 14 2 0 1 1 0
Washington 10 2 1 0 1 0
23. CS Northridge 4 1 0 0 1 0
Michigan State 10 1 0 0 1 0
Oregon 9 1 0 0 0 1
San Jose State 13 1 0 0 0 1
TX Woman'’s 2 1 0 1 0 0
UT-Arlington 17 1 0 0 1 0
Wisconsin 12 1 0 1 0 0
Arizona 19 1 0 0 1 0
Santa Clara 10 1 0 0 1 0
Tennessee 9 1 0 0 1 0

Note: Beginning in 1986, no third-place game was played. Third-place

finishes are now awarded to both semifinalists.

1994 @ Texas

1. Stanford

2. UCLA

3. Penn State
Ohio State

1995 @ MASSACHUSETTS
1. Nebraska
2. Texas
3. Stanford
Michigan State

1996 @ CLEVELAND STATE
1. Stanford
2. Hawai'i
3. Nebraska
Florida

1997 @ WASHINGTON STATE
1. Stanford
2. Penn State
3. Long Beach State
Florida

1998 @ WisconsIN
1. Long Beach State
2. Penn State
3. Florida

Nebraska

1999 @ Hawal'i
Penn State

2. Stanford

3. Long Beach State
Pacific

2000 @ VA COMMONWEALTH
1. Nebraska
2. Wisconsin
3. Hawal'i
usc

2001 @ SaN Dieco State
1. Stanford
2. Long Beach State
3. Nebraska
Arizona

2002 @ New ORLEANS
1. USC
2. Stanford
3. Florida
Hawali'i

2003 @ DaLLas, TX
1. USC
2. Florida
3. Minnesota
Hawali'i

2004 @ LonG BeacH, CA
1. Stanford
2. Minnesota
3. UsSC
Washington

2005 @ San AnTtonio, TX
1. Washington
2. Nebraska
3. Santa Clara
Tennessee
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ALL-TiIME BRUIN LETTERWINNERS

_A_
Chris Accornero 1970
Sarah Alquiza 1994
Lauren Armistead 1995
_B_
Elisabeth Bachman 1996, 98-2000
Keri Baird 1978
Wendy Baldwin 1978-81
Amy Banachowski* 1991-93
Nancy Barba 2002-05
Julie Barnes* 1984-87
Susie Baumeister 1973
Suzy Bearer 1980
Jeanne Beauprey 1979-82
Paula Berney 1985
Sharyl Bilas 1985-86
Sharkie Boehnert* 1971-73
Marissa Borelli 2001
Ashley Bowles 1998-2001
Colleen Boyd* 1970-72
Amy Boyer* 1991-92
Ann Boyer 1985-88
Michelle Boyette* 1982-85
Paige Bradley 1987
Julie Bremner* 1991-93
Leslie Brewer* 1983-86
Stacy Brittain 1981
Traci Broadway* 1987-90
Stacy Buck* 1983-87
Annett Buckner* 1991-94
Mari Burningham 1995
—C—
Elise Carstensen 2005-SA
Katie Carter 2003-SA
Cammy Chalmers 1979-82
Jolene Clemens 1987-88
Kim Coleman 1994-97
Terry Condon** 1974-76
Merja Connolly* 1981-84
Jennifer Coopman 1995-97
Denise Corlett 1976-79
Sheila Cornell 1982-83
Jenny Crocker 1985-86, 88-89
Suzie Crone 1980-81
Heather Cullen 2001-04
_D_
Mary Delsol 1975-76
Miriam Denard 2002
Debbie Dick 1979-80
Ali Dickson 1987-88
Rose Diffenbach 1982
Stacy Dominguez 2004-SA
Jo Duarte 1970
Lisa Dunning 1997
Kate Dwyer 1998-99
_E_
Carrie Eastman* 1975-76
Angela Eckmier 1998-99, 2001-2002
Lyn Embree 1995-97, 99
Lisa Ettesvold* 1983-86
Jenny Evans* 1988-90, 92

Sue Ewing* 1975-76, 78-79
—F—
Lauren Fendrick 1999-2002
Jessica Fine 2004, SA
Kelly Flannigan 1993-96
Wendy Fletcher* 1984-87
Jenny Fu 1989
—G—
Laurie Garduque* 1970-72
Mary Gaudino** 1974-77
Ursula Giger* 1975-78
Laura Golub* 1970-71
Greta Goranson 1970
Jennifer Gratteau** 1988-91

Nina Grouwinkel** 1974-75
Amy Guigliano 1997
—H—

Karen Hansen 1987-88
Ella Harley 2000
Kelsey Hall 2005
Marissa Hatchett** 1989-92
Kathy Herse 1978-81
Lauren Hogan 1998, 2000-02
Lisa Hudak** 1989-92
—]—

Mary Isley* 1970-71
_J_

Tammy Jackson 2002-05
Jamie Jandreau 1993
April Johnson 1981
Hilary Johnson* 1970-73
Jenny Johnson 1992-95
Rachell Johnson 2004-SA
Tamika Johnson 1996-99
Laurie Jones** 1988, 90-91
Haley Jorgensborg 2002-03
_K_

Mora Kanim 1983-85
Natasha Karazissis** 1971-74
Dawn Kenny* 1981-85
Sheila King* 1975-78
Leslie Knudsen* 1974-77
Coleen Koop 1981-82
Laura Kroneberger 2003-SA
Kim Krull 1993-96
_L_

Michelle La Fleur 1972
Mia Lambert* 1989-91
Tanisha Larkin 1993-97
Brenn Larson 2005
Kim Larson 1981
Mandi Lawson 1997-98
Stacey Lee 2000-01
Linda Lehde* 1973-74
Jackie Levin 1998
Laurie Lewis* 1970-71
Bev Lidyoff 1982
Colby Lyman 2003-SA
_M_

Jade Machado 2005-SA
Hilary Malloy 1987-88
Liz Masakayan* 1982-85
Michelle Mauney* 1991, 93-95
Sharon McAlexander 1970
Claire McCarty* 1975-76
Jennifer McCloskey 1987-88
Krystal McFarland 2000-04
Colleen McFaul* 1974-77
Katie McGarrey* 1984-85
Kara Mcguinness* 1984
Holly McPeak* 1990
Becky (Green) Mehring 2003-04-SA
Nana Meriwether 2004-SA
Ann Meyers 1976-77
Vicki Miller 1976
Stacy Millichap 1999
Kara Milling 1994-97
Julie Morgan 1976-77
Suzy Morris 1997-98
Brynn Murphy 2001-04
_N_

Rachel Norris 1988-89
Amy Nihipali 1997-98
—0O—

Patty Orozco 1980-83

_P_
Celeste Peterson 1997, 99
Linda Pettitt* 1974
Kim Poppa 1985-86
Kristee Porter 1998-2001
Chaska Potter 1995-98
Michelle Quon 1997-2000
_R_
Alyson Randick* 1990, 92-94
Natalie Ray 2001-SA
Lisa Reeves 1977-80
Irene Renteria** 1990-93
Brittany Ringel 2001-04
Linda Robertson 1978-81
Taylor Rodger 1999
Elaine Roque 1977-78
Danielle Ryba 1998-99
Alyssa Rylander 2000-SA
—S—
Kaitlin Sather 2005-SA
Tracy Sayring* 1981-84
Meghan Schoen 2005-SA
Tracy Schriber 1993
Amanda Selby 1995
Erika Selsor 1998-2001
Samantha Shaver* 1987-90
Linda Shudlick 1995-96
Jordan Smith 2005-SA
Morgan Smith 2002-04
Patty Smith* 1972
Blair Socci 2005-SA
Nellie Spicer 2005-SA
Teryn Spragg 2002-SA
Kim Stainer 1997
Jan Svendsen 1970
Pia Svenson 1987-88
_T_
Chris Talunas 1972-73
Susan Taylor 1984-86
Daiva Tomkus 1986-89
_U_
Diane Uribe 1970
—\V—
Lindy Vivas 1977-78
Lisa Vogelsang** 1972-75
Margaret Vowels 1977
_W_
Melissa Wendt 1996
Jill Whitney 1980
Mandy Wickman 1978-80
Natalie Williams** 1989-92
Barbara Wise* 1972-74
Jennifer Wittenburg 1996-98
Cira Wright 2000-SA
_Y_
Elaine Youngs* 1988-89, 91-92
_Z_

Alison Zamora

1995-96

Chrissie Zartman

2001-04

Lori Zeno

1983, 85-87

*—member of national championship teams;
2006 squad members in boldface
SA—indicates that a player is still active.
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ALL-WESTERN COLLEGIATE
1977 — Lesley Knudsen, 1st team
1978 — Denise Corlett, 1st team
Ursula Giger, 1st team
Elaine Roque, 1st team
1979 — Denise Corlett, 1st team
1980 — Kathy Herse, 1st team
Linda Robertson, 1st team
1981 — Patty Orozco, 1st team
Linda Robertson, 1st team
1983 — Liz Masakayan, 1st team
Patty Orozco, 1st team
1984 — Liz Masakayan, 1st team

ALL-PaciFic-WEsT
1985 — Liz Masakayan, 1st team
Michelle Boyette, 1st team

ALL-PaciFic-10
1986 — Ann Boyer, 1st team
Lisa Ettesvold, 1st team
Lori Zeno, 1st team
1987 — Ann Boyer, 1st team
Daiva Tomkus, 1st team
Lori Zeno, 1st team
1988 — Ann Boyer, 1st team
Daiva Tomkus, 1st team
Player of the Year
Elaine Youngs, 1st team
1989 — Daiva Tomkus, 1st team
Player of the Year
Natalie Williams, 1st team
Elaine Youngs, 1st team
1990 — Jenny Evans, 1st team
Marissa Hatchett, 1st team
Holly McPeak, 1st team
Natalie Williams, 1st team
1991 — Natalie Williams, 1st team
Elaine Youngs, 1st team
1992 — Julie Bremner, 1st team
Marissa Hatchett, 1st team
Natalie Williams, 1st team
Player of the Year
Elaine Youngs, 1st team
1993 — Julie Bremner, 1st team
Player of the Year
Annett Buckner, 1st team
Jenny Johnson, 1st team
1994 — Annett Buckner, 1st team
Player of the Year
Alyson Randick, 1st team
1995 — Jenny Johnson, 1st team
Kim Krull, 1st team
Kelly Flannigan, Hon. Ment.
Kara Milling, Hon. Ment.
1996 — Kara Milling, Hon. Ment.
1997 — Kara Milling, 1st team
Kim Coleman, Hon. Ment.
Tanisha Larkin, Hon. Ment.
1998 — Elisabeth Bachman, 1st team
Ashley Bowles, 1st team
Kristee Porter, 1st team
1999 — Elisabeth Bachman, 1st team
Ashley Bowles, 1st team
Kristee Porter, 1st team
Erika Selsor, 1st team
Tamika Johnson, Hon. Ment.
Michelle Quon, Hon. Ment.
2000— Elisabeth Bachman, 1st team
Kristee Porter, 1st team
Erika Selsor, Hon. Ment.
Lauren Fendrick, Hon. Ment.
Ashley Bowles, Hon. Ment.
2001— Ashley Bowles, 1st team
Erika Selsor, 1st team
Lauren Fendrick, Hon. Ment.
2002— Chrissie Zartman, 1st team
Lauren Fendrick, Hon. Ment.

HonNoRr RoLL ® ALL-CONFERENCE SELECTIONS

Annett Buckner was a two-time All-American
and earned Pac-10 Player and Freshman of the
Year honors during her four-year Bruin career
(1991-94)

2003—

2004—

2005—

1987 —
1988 —

1989 —

1990 —
1991 —

1993 —
1994 —
1995 —

1996 —
1997 —

1998 —

1999 —
2000 —
2001 —

2002—
2003—

2005—

Heather Cullen, 1st team
Brynn Murphy, 1st team
Chrissie Zartman, 1st team
Krystal McFarland, Hon. Ment.
Brittany Ringel, Hon. Ment.
Chrissie Zartman, 1st team
Nana Meriwether, Hon. Ment.
Brynn Murphy, Hon. Ment.
Krystal McFarland, Hon. Ment.
Becky Green, Hon. Ment.
Nana Meriwether, 1st team
Nellie Spicer, 1st team

Nancy Barba, Hon. Ment.

PaciFic-10 ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM

Samantha Shaver
Jenny Evans
Elaine Youngs
Marissa Hatchett
Natalie Williams
Irene Renteria
Annett Buckner

Freshman of the Year
Kim Krull

Freshman of the Year
Kara Milling
Chaska Potter
Elisabeth Bachman
Amy Nihipali
Celeste Peterson, Hon. Ment.
Michelle Quon, Hon. Ment.
Ashley Bowles
Kristee Porter

Freshman of the Year
Erika Selsor, Hon. Ment.
Lauren Fendrick
Ella Harley, Hon. Ment.
Brynn Murphy
Chrissie Zartman
Haley Jorgensborg, Hon. Ment.
Colby Lyman, 1st team
Becky Green, Hon. Ment.
Nellie Spicer, 1st team
Kaitlin Sather, 1st team
Jordan Smith, Hon. Ment.

Boldface indicates 2006 returnees

PAac-10 ALL-ACADEMIC
1986 — Sharyl Bilas, 1st team
(3.48, Political Science)
1990 — Jennifer Gratteau, 1st team
(3.09, Linguistics/Psychology)
1991 — Julie Bremner, 2nd team
(3.45, Kinesiology)
Jennifer Gratteau, 2nd team
(3.10, Linguistics)
1992 — Julie Bremner, 1st team
(3.32, Kinesiology)
Alyson Randick, Hon. Ment.
1993 — Julie Bremner, 1st team
(3.31, Pre-Medicine)
Alyson Randick, Hon. Ment.
1994 — Alyson Randick, 1st team
(3.17, Geo. & Environ. Studies)
Kelly Flannigan, 1st team
(3.51, Physiological Science)
Jenny Johnson, Hon. Ment.
1995 — Kelly Flannigan, 1st team
(3.55, Physiological Science)
Jenny Johnson, 1st team
(3.11, Communication Studies)
1996 — Kelly Flannigan, 1st team
(3.64, Physiological Science)
Jennifer Coopman, Hon. Ment.
Lyn Embree, Hon. Ment.
Kara Milling, Hon. Ment.
Chaska Potter, Hon. Ment.
1997 — Jennifer Coopman, 2nd team
(3.68, Biochemistry)
Lyn Embree, Hon. Ment.
Kara Milling, Hon. Ment.
Chaska Potter, Hon. Ment.
1998 — Elisabeth Bachman, 1st team
(3.77, Communication Studies)
Chaska Potter, Hon. Ment.
1999 — Elisabeth Bachman, 1st team
(3.71, Communication Studies)
Michelle Quon, 2nd team
(3.27, Pre-Psychology)
2000 — Elisabeth Bachman, 1st team
(3.65, Communication Studies)
Lauren Fendrick, 2nd team
(3.90, Undecided)
Michelle Quon, Hon. Ment.
2001 — Lauren Fendrick, 1st team
(3.938, Pre-Cognitive Science);
Ashley Bowles, Hon. Ment.
Angela Eckmier, Hon. Ment.
Stacey Lee, Hon. Ment.
2002 — Lauren Fendrick, 1st team
(3.91 Pre-Cognitive Science)
Angela Eckmier, Hon. Ment.
Brittany Ringel, Hon. Ment.
Cira Wright, Hon. Ment.
2003— Heather Cullen, Hon. Ment.
Brittany Ringel, Hon. Ment.
Cira Wright, Hon. Ment.
Chrissie Zartman, Hon. Ment.
2004— Colby Lyman, Hon. Ment.
Brittany Ringel, Hon. Ment.
Chrissie Zartman, Hon. Ment.
2005— Colby Lyman, Hon. Ment.
Nana Meriwether, Hon. Ment.
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HoNoRr RoLL ® ALL-AMERICANS

AVCA ALL-AMERICANS
1981 — Linda Robertson, 1st team
1982 — Jeanne Beauprey, 1st team
1983 — Patty Orozco, 1st team
1984 — Liz Masakayan, 1st team
Michelle Boyette, 2nd team
1985 — Liz Masakayan, 1st team
Lisa Ettesvold, 2nd team
1986 — Ann Boyer, 2nd team
Lisa Ettesvold, 2nd team
1987 — Daiva Tomkus, 1st team
Lori Zeno, 2nd team
1988 — Ann Boyer, 1st team
Daiva Tomkus, 1st team
Elaine Youngs, 2nd team
1989 — Daiva Tomkus, 1st team
Elaine Youngs, 1st team
Natalie Williams, 2nd team
1990 — Natalie Williams, 1st team
Jenny Evans, 2nd team
1991 — Natalie Williams, 1st team
Elaine Youngs, 2nd team
1992 — Marissa Hatchett, 1st team
Natalie Williams, 1st team
Elaine Youngs, 1st team
1993 — Julie Bremner, 1st team
Annett Buckner, 1st team
1994 — Annett Buckner, 1st team
Alyson Randick, 2nd team
1997 — Kara Milling, 2nd team
1999 — Kristee Porter, 2nd team
2000 — Kristee Porter, 1st team
2004 — Chrissie Zartman, 2nd team
Krystal McFarland, 3rd team
2005 — Nana Meriwether, 3rd team

Kristee Porter earned four All-America hon-
ors (two from the AVCA, two from Volleyball
Magazine) during her UCLA career.

From 1989-92, Natalie Williams earned four
All-American honors and was twice named the
volleyball recipient of the Honda Award.

Jeanne Beauprey played from 1979-82,
earning All-America honors in her final season.

USVBA ALL-AMERICANS*
1980 — Wendy Baldwin, Hon. Ment.
1984 — Merja Connolly, 2nd team
Liz Masakayan, Hon. Ment.
Michelle Boyette, Hon. Ment.
Dawn Kenny, Hon. Ment.
1987 — Ann Boyer, 2nd team
Lori Zeno, 2nd team
Stacy Buck, Hon. Ment.
1989 — Daiva Tomkus, 2nd team
1990 — Daiva Tomkus, 1st team
Ann Boyer, 1st team
2000 — Elisabeth Bachman
Michelle Quon
2002 — Lauren Fendrick
Krystal McFarland

*After 1990, selected at U.S. Open Nationals

VoLLEYBALLT MAGAZINE ALL-AMERICANS
1978 — Denise Corlett, 1st team
Lindy Vivas, 2nd team
Elaine Roque, Hon. Ment.
Linda Robertson, Hon. Ment.
1979 — Denise Corlett, 1st team
Linda Robertson, 2nd team
1983 — Patty Orozco, 1st team
Liz Masakayan, Hon. Ment.
Merja Connolly, Hon. Ment.
1984 — Liz Masakayan, 1st team
Michelle Boyette, 2nd team
Katie McGarrey, Hon. Ment.
Merja Connolly, Hon. Ment.
1985 — Liz Masakayan, 1st team
Michelle Boyette, Hon. Ment.
Lisa Ettesvold, Hon. Ment.
1986 — Ann Boyer, 3rd team
Lisa Ettesvold, Hon. Ment.
1987 — Lori Zeno, 3rd team
Daiva Tomkus, Hon. Ment.
Ann Boyer, Hon. Ment.
1988 — Daiva Tomkus, 1st team
Ann Boyer, 1st team
Elaine Youngs, 3rd team
1989 — Daiva Tomkus, 1st team
Elaine Youngs, 1st team
Natalie Williams, Hon. Ment.
1990 — Natalie Williams, 1st team
Player of the Year
Jenny Evans, 2nd team
Marissa Hatchett, Hon. Ment.
Samantha Shaver, Hon. Ment.
1991 — Natalie Williams, 1st team
Elaine Youngs, 3rd team
Annett Buckner,
Freshman of the Year
All-Freshman team
1992 — Natalie Williams, 1st team
Player of the Year
Elaine Youngs, 1st team
Marissa Hatchett, 2nd team
Julie Bremner, 2nd team
1993 — Kim Krull,
Freshman of the Year
All-Freshman team
1994 — Annett Buckner, 1st team
Jenny Johnson, Hon. Ment.
Kara Milling,
All-Freshman team
1995 — Jenny Johnson, Hon. Ment.
1997 — Kara Milling, 3rd team
1999 — Kristee Porter, 1st team
2000 — Kristee Porter, 1st team
Player of the Year
Elisabeth Bachman, Hon. Ment.
tCompiled by Volleyball Monthly until 1995

VBALL MaGAZINE ALL-AMERICANS
2003 — Chrissie Zartman, 1st team
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HonNnor RoLL ® SpeciaL HoNoORS/ALL-TOURNAMENT

Honba AwarD WINNERS
1984-85 — Liz Masakayan
1991-92 — Natalie Williams
1992-93 — Natalie Williams

Liz Masakayan, pictured with head coach Andy
Banachowski, was a Honda Award recipient

in 1984-85, and was a two-time All-American,
playing from 1982-85.

Pac-10 ATHLETE oF THE DECADE
1986-96 — Natalie Williams

VERIzON AcADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN
1992 — Julie Bremner, Third Team

1993 — Julie Bremner, First Team

1995 — Kelly Flannigan, Third Team

2000 — Elisabeth Bachman, Second Team
2001 — Lauren Fendrick, Second Team

2002 — Lauren Fendrick, First Team

ALL-NCAA TOURNAMENT
1983 — Patty Orozco
1984 — Liz Masakayan
Michelle Boyette
Merja Connolly
1985 — Liz Masakayan
1990 — Natalie Williams (MVP)
Jenny Evans
Marissa Hatchett
Holly McPeak
1991 — Natalie Williams (co-MVP)
Elaine Youngs
1992 — Natalie Williams
Elaine Youngs
1994 — Annett Buckner
Jenny Johnson

ALL-AIAW TOURNAMENT
1978 — Denise Corlett
1979 — Denise Corlett
1981 — Linda Robertson
Jeanne Beauprey

ALL-TOURNEY TEAMS

1982 — Wendy'’s Classic: Patty Orozco

1983 — LSU Tourn: Merja Connolly, Liz
Masakayan (MVP), Patty Orozco;

UCLA NIVT:Patty Orozco

1984 — UCLA NIVT: Dawn Kenny; Wendy'’s
Classic: Michelle Boyette

1985 — UCLA NIVT: Liz Masakayan, Lori Zeno;
CPSLO Invit: Ann Boyer , Dawn Kenny, Liz
Masakayan (MVP); Wendy's Classic: Michelle
Boyette, Liz Masakayan; Western Mich.
Ransler Invit.:Michelle Boyette (MVP), Lisa
Ettesvold, Liz Masakayan

1987 — UCLA NIVT: Daiva Tomkus, Lori Zeno

1988 — Hawaiian Airlines Wahine Classic:
Ann Boyer (MVP), Samantha Shaver, Daiva
Tomkus; UCLA Classic: Ann Boyer, Daiva
Tomkus, Elaine Youngs; Wendy's Classic:
Ann Boyer, Laurie Jones, Samantha Shaver,
Daiva Tomkus, Elaine Youngs

1989 — Hawaiian Airlines Wahine Classic:
Samantha Shaver, Daiva Tomkus, Elaine
Youngs; Mid-America Sportmart Classic:
Daiva Tomkus (MVP), Elaine Youngs; Wendy’s
Classic: Jenny Evans, Samantha Shaver,
Daiva Tomkus

1990 — Wisconsin Tournament: Jenny Evans,
Natalie Williams (MVP); Hawaiian Airlines
Wahine Classic: Jenny Evans, Natalie Wil-
liams; UCLA Pac-10Challenge: Jenny Evans,
Marissa Hatchett, Natalie Williams (MVP);
Wendy’s Classic: Jenny Evans, Marissa
Hatchett, Natalie Williams (MVP)

1991 — Hawaiian Airlines Wahine Classic:
Natalie Williams, Elaine Youngs; Nebraska
Tournament: Julie Bremner, Natalie Williams,
Elaine Youngs

1992 —Hawaiian Airlines Wahine Classic: Julie
Bremner, Marissa Hatchett, Natalie Williams
(MVP); UCLA Challenge: Julie Bremner,
Natalie Williams, Elaine Youngs

1993 — New Mexico Invitational: Julie Brem-
ner, Annett Buckner (MVP), Alyson Randick;
Hawaiian Airlines Wahine Classic: Annett
Buckner; UCLA’s Sharp Classic: Annett Buck-
ner, Julie Bremner; Pacific Banker’s Classic:
Annett Buckner (MVP), Julie Bremner

1994 — Hawaiian Airlines Wahine Classic:
Annett Buckner (MVP), Alyson Randick;
Florida State Volleyball Monthly Invit:
Annett Buckner; Mizuno USA Cup: Annett
Buckner (MVP)

1995 — Hawaiian Airlines Wahine Classic:
Kim Krull, Kara Milling; Michigan Kaepa
Challenge: Jenny Johnson, Kim Krull, Kara
Milling; Bankers Classic: Jenny Johnson,
Kara Milling

1996 — Hawaiian Airlines Wahine Classic: Kim
Krull, Kara Milling; UCSB Powerade Bellomo
Classic: Kim Krull; Florida Invitational:
Elisabeth Bachman, Kim Krull

1997 —Hawaiian Airlines Wahine Classic: Kim
Coleman, Tanisha Larkin, Kara Milling (MVP);
Pacific Banker’s Classic: Kara Milling

1998 — Hawaiian Airlines Wahine Classic:
Ashley Bowles

1999 — Hawaiian Airlines Wahine Classic:
Ashley Bowles, Kristee Porter; Pioneer Clas-
sic: Kristee Porter (MVP), Tamika Johnson;
Kent Invitational: Kristee Porter (MVP),
Ashley Bowles, Tamika Johnson, Erika Sel-
sor; NCAA Central Regional: Ashley Bowles,
Kristee Porter

2000 — State Farm/NACWAA Classic: Kristee
Porter, Erika Selsor; Hawaiian Airlines
Wahine Classic: Ashley Bowles, Kristee
Porter (MVP); adidas Classic: Kristee Porter,
Elisabeth Bachman; Baylor Thanksgiving
Classic: Kristee Porter (MVP), Ashley Bowles,
Elisabeth Bachman; NCAA Mideast Regional:
Elisabeth Bachman, Kristee Porter

2001 — Hawaiian Airlines Wahine Classic:
Kristee Porter (MVP), Ashley Bowles, Lauren
Fendrick; US Bank/Arby’s Classic: Kristee
Porter,Ashley Bowles, Lauren Fendrick; NCAA
Regional I: Angela Eckmier, Kristee Porter

2002 — Hawaiian Airlines Wahine Classic:
Lauren Fendrick, Brynn Murphy; Nike Port-
land Invitational: Brynn Murphy, Cira Wright,
Chrissie Zartman; Albuturkey Tournament:
Brynn Murphy (MVP), Cira Wright, Chrissie
Zartman

2003— Hawaiian Airlines Wahine Classic:
Cira Wright, Brynn Murphy; Ruby’s Montana
Invitational- Brynn Murphy, Heather Cullen
(MVP), Krystal McFarland; NCAA Regional:
Brittany Ringel, Chrissie Zartman

2004— McDonald’s/Texas A&M Tournament:
Brynn Murphy, Krystal McFarland; MaunalLoa
VB Challenge: Nana Meriwether, Chrissie
Zartman; NCAA Regional: Nana Meriwether,
Chrissie Zartman

2005 — Sands/SBC: Nana Meriwether, Colby
Lyman (MVP); Waikiki Beach Marriott
Challenge: Nana Meriwether, Kaitlin Sather;
InnTowner Inv: Nana Meriwether, Nellie
Spicer
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BruiN UNIFORM NUMBER HISTORY

#1

Barbara Wise (1972-74)

Tracy Broadway (1987-90)
Tracy Schriber (1993)

Sarah Alquiza (1994)

Alison Zamora (1995-96)
Elisabeth Bachman (1997-2000)
Brittany Ringel (2001-04)

Nellie Spicer (2005-SA)

#H2

Sharyl Bilas (1986)
Marissa Hatchett (1989-92)
Kim Coleman (1994-97)
Ashley Bowles (1998-2001)
Nancy Barba (2002-05)

#3

Wendy Fletcher (1986-87)
Pia Svenson (1988)

Lisa Hudak (1989-92)
Lauren Armistead (1995)
Lisa Dunning (1997)

Kate Dwyer (1998-99)
Natalie Ray (2001-03)
Kaitlin Sather (2002-SA)

4

Samantha Shaver (1987-90)
Jenny Johnson (1992-95)
Melissa Wendt (1996)
Kristee Porter (1998-2001)
Haley Jorgensborg (2002-03)
Brenn Larson (2004-05)

#5

Lisa Ettesvold (1986)
Ali Dickson (1987-88)
Alyson Randick (1990, 92-94)
Jennifer Coopman (1995-97)
Taylor Rodger (1999)
Marissa Borelli (2001)
Elise Carstensen (2005-SA)

#6

Jennifer McCloskey (1987-88)
Mia Lambert (1989-91)
Chaska Potter (1995-98)
Stacy Millichap (1999)

Stacey Lee (2000-2001)

Blair Socci (2005-SA)

H

Leslie Brewer (1986)

Karen Hansen (1987-88)
Amy Boyer (1991-92)

Kelly Flannigan (1993-96)
Mandi Lawson (1997-98)
Cira Wright (2000-03)

Nana Meriwether (2004-SA)

#8

Susie Taylor (1984-86)

Paige Bradley (1987)

Laurie Jones (1988-90, 91)
Kim Krull (1993-96)

Erika Selsor (1998-2001)
Rachell Johnson (2003-SA)

#9

Kim Poppa (1986)

Lynne Rocha (1987)
Jenny Evans (1988-90, 92)
Lyn Embree (1995-97, 99)
Katie Carter (2003-SA)

#10

Susie Baumeister (1973)
Ann Boyer (1986-88)

Irene Renteria (1990-93)
Tamika Johnson (1996-99)
Brynn Murphy (2001-04)
Meghan Schoen (2005-SA)

#11

Jenny Crocker (1986, 88-89)
Julie Bremner (1991-93)
Elisabeth Bachman (1996)
Suzy Morris (1997-98)

Ella Harley (2000)

Colby Lyman (2003-SA)

#12

Stacy Buck (1983-87)
Jennifer Gratteau (1988-91)
Jamie Jandreau (1993)
Celeste Peterson (1997-99)
Krystal McFarland (2000-04)
Kelsey Hall (2005)

#13

Pia Svenson (1987)

Rachel Norris (1988-89)

Michelle Mauney (1991, 93-95)
Kim Stainer (1997)

Jackie Levin (1999)

Becky Green Mehring (2003-SA)

#14

Lori Zeno (1985-87)

Jolene Clemens (1987-88)
Natalie Williams (1989-92)
Mari Burningham (1995)
Jennifer Wittenburg (1996)
Lauren Fendrick (1999-2002)
Jordan Smith (2005-SA)

#15

Jolene Clemens (1987)

Elaine Youngs (1988-89, 91-92)
Linda Shudlick (1995-96)
Michelle Quon (1997-2000)
Heather Cullen (2001-04)

Jade Machado (2005-SA)

#16

Hilary Malloy (1987-88)
Jenny Fu (1989)

Holly McPeak (1990)

Amy Banachowski (1991-93)
Kara Milling (1994-97)
Angela Eckmier (1998-2002)

#17

Daiva Tomkus (1986-89)
Annett Buckner (1991-94)
Amanda Selby (1995)
Amy Nihipali (1997-99)

#18

Laurie Lewis (1969-72)
Lindy Vivas (1977-78)
Theresa Cesari (1979)
Suzie Crone (1980-81)
Julie Barnes (1984-87)
Tanisha Larkin (1993-97)
Danielle Ryba (1998-99)
Alyssa Rylander (2000)
Teryn Spragg (2002-03)

#19

Lauren Hogan (1998-2002)

#20
Colleen McFaul (1974-77)
Keri Baird (1978)
Suzy Bearer (1980)
Kim Larson (1981)
Lisa Ettesvold (1983-85)
Jessica Fine (2004)

#21 —RETIRED
Laura Golub (1970-71)
*Linda Robertson (1978-81)
*Liz Masakayan (1982-85)

#22
Rose Dieffenbach (1982)
Kara McGuinness (1984)
Stacy Dominguez (2004-SA)

#23—RETIRED

Sharkie (Boehnert) Zartman (1971-73)
Chrissie Zartman (2001-04)

#24

Miriam Denard (2002-SA)
Laura Kroneberger (2004-SA)

#25

Morgan Smith (2002-03)

#26

Tammy Jackson (2002-SA)

#27—RETIRED
*Linda Lehde (1973-74)
*Ann Meyers (1976-77)
Mandy Wickman (1978-80)
Bev Lidyoff (1982)
Vicki Wethered (1984)
Paula Berney (1985)

#30

Natasha Karazissis (1971-74)

#31—RETIRED

Mary Gaudino (1974-77)
Nancy Tresselt (1978)
*Patty Orozco (1980-83)
Mora Kanim (1983-85)
*Kim Poppa (1985)

#32—RETIRED

Laura Garduque (1970-72)
*Claire McCarty (1975-76)
Nancy Cohen (1979)
*Dawn Kenny (1981-85)

#33—RETIRED
Mary Delsol (1975-76)
*Kathy Herse (1978-81)
Stacy Buck (1983-85)

#34—RETIRED
*Terry Condon (1974-76)
Margaret Vowels (1977)

Jill Whitney (1980)
Tracy Sayring (1981-84)
Jenny Crocker (1985)

#35

April Johnson (1981)
Lori Zeno (1983)

#36—RETIRED
*Nina Grouwinkel (1974-75)
Vicki Miller (1976)

Elaine Roque (1977-78)
*Cammy Chalmers (1979-82)
Ann Boyer (1985)

#37—RETIRED
*Julie Morgan (1976-77)
Sue Ewing (1975-76, 78-79)
*Merja Connolly (1981-84)

#38—RETIRED
Linda Pettitt (1974)
Sheila King (1975-78)
*Debbie Dick (1979-80)
Stacy Brittain (1981)
Leslie Brewer (1983-85)

#40—RETIRED
*Hilary Johnson (1970-73)
*Ursula Giger (1975-78)
*Jeanne Beauprey (1979-82)
Wendy Fletcher (1984-85)

#41

Mary Isley (1970-71)

#42—RETIRED
*Lisa Reeves (1977-80)
Coleen Koop (1981-82)

*Katie McGarrey (1984-85)

#A44—RETIRED
*Coleen Boyd (1970-72)
Lisa Vogelsang (1972-75)
*Denise Corlett (1976-79)
Sheila Cornell (1982-83)
Sharyl Bilas (1985)

#46—RETIRED
*Lesley Knudsen (1974-77)
Wendy Baldwin (1978-81)
*Michelle Boyette (1982-85)

(" RETIRED JERSEYS )
#21 — Linda Robertson
#21 — Liz Masakayan
#23 — Sharkie (Boehnert) Zartman
#23 — Chrissie Zartman
#27 — Linda Lehde
#27— Ann Meyers
#31— Patty Orozco

#31 — Kim Poppa

#32— Claire McCarty
#32 — Dawn Kenny

#33 — Kathy Herse

#34 — Terry Condon

#36 — Nina Grouwinkel
#36 — Cammy Chalmers
#37 — Julie Morgan

#37 — Merja Connolly
#38 — Debbie Dick

#40 — Hilary Johnson
#40 — Ursula Giger

#40 — Jeanne Beauprey
#42 — Lisa Reeves

#42 — Karie McGarrey
#44 — Coleen Boyd

#44 — Denise Corlett
#46 — Lesley Knudsen
#46 — Michelle Boyette

o J
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BruiN GREATS

BruiN WoMmEN’s VoLLEYBALL ® WHERE ARE THEY Now?
Wiz Bachman — A 2001 UCLA graduate and NCAA Postgraduate Scholarship recipient, Bachman trained with USA Volleyball and
played with the USPV prior to her selection as a member for the 2004 United States Olympic Team (indoor). Following her participation
in Athens, Bachman played Ifor an A2 professional team in Napoli, Italy, in 2004-05. Her team had a very successful season, winning
the league championship and earning a promotion to Al for the upcoming season. Bachman continues to train with the national team
in Colorado Springs.
Julie (Bremner) Romias — Following the completion of her undergraduate degree at UCLA, Romias went on to medical school and
her Kaiser Permanente practice is split between West Los Angeles and Inglewood. In adition, she continues to play beach volleyball on
the AVP tour.
Kelly Flanagan — Another Bruin who went on to medical school, Flanagan is currently working as an Emergency Room doctor in New
York City.
Michelle Quon — A 2001 UCLA graduate, Quon has played volleyball professionally and is returning to UCLA in the fall of 2006 to at-
tend graduate school at UCLA's Anderson School.
Natalie Williams — Retired from the WNBA, Williams is running her own business in Utah while raising twins.
Liz Masakayan — Coaching former Bruin Elaine Youngs and her partner, Rachel Wacholder, on the beach.
Holly McPeak — Television color commentator for FOX Sports Net

Bruins IN THE COACHING RANKS

Jeanne (Beauprey) Reeves— Assistant - UCLA, U.S. National Team (1996 Olympics) ¢ Sharkie
(Boehnert) Zartman — EI Camino JC, Spoilers VB Club « Annett (Buckner) Davis— Assistant
- UCLA « Cammy (Chalmers) Ciarelli — Assistant - Huntington Beach High* « Terry Condon — As-
sistant - UCLA; Head - Texas A&M, Northeastern* « Merja Connolly — Head - UC Irvine ¢ Denise
Corlett — Assistant - UCLA, Stanford* « Wendy (Fletcher) Sutro — Assistant - UCLA « Ursula
Giger — Boulder Volleyball Club « Nina (Grouwinkel) Matthies — Assistant - UCLA; Head - Pep-
perdine* « Laurie Jones — High School « Mora Kanim — Head - Kent State*; Assistant - Michigan
¢ Liz Masakayan — Assistant - UCLA « Sharon McAlexander — Assistant - UCLA, Ventura J.C.
¢ Colleen (McFaul) Caldwell — High School and Boys Club ¢ Holly McPeak — Assistant - UCLA
« Julie Morgan — Head - lllinois State, Salt Lake CC, Hawaii-Hilo « Kim (Poppa) Jagd — Assistant
- Colorado, UCLA* « Lisa (Reeves) Rapaport — Assistant - UCLA ¢ Irene Renteria — Assistant

OVERSEAS PROFESSIONALS
Wiz Bachman — ltaly, 2005

Wendy Baldwin — France, 1985; Switzerland, 1995
Stacey Buck — France, 1989

Annett Buckner — Greece, 1996

Marissa Hatchett — Brazil, 1994

Lisa Hudak — Germany, 1995

Kim Krull — Spain, 1997

Michelle Mauney — Netherlands, 1998

Kristee Porter — Puerto Rico, 2004-present
Alyson Randick — Netherlands,1995-98; Italy 1999
Elaine Youngs — lItaly, 1996

- UCLA, Michigan, Virginia ¢ Elaine Roque — Head - Santa Monica College; Asst., Hofstra ¢ Chris
(Talunas) Rundle — Westlake High ¢ Lindy Vivas — Head - Fresno State  Jill (Whitney) Lawler
— Rim of World High ¢ Lori (Zeno) Biller — Head - Fountain Valley High « Suzy (Taylor) Terrusa
— Assistant - Cal State Northridge* « Michelle (Mooney) Kyman — El Toro HS* « Barbara Wise
— Assistant - Michigan « Chaska Potter — Brentwood High School*

* indicates current position

USPV BRruins

Wiz Bachman — Minnesota Chill, 2002
Kristee Porter — Chicago Thunder, 2002
Michelle Quon — Chicago Thunder, 2002

THE 25 GREATEST PLAYERS IN UCLA HisTORY

In 1997, for the first time in the history of the UCLA women'’s volleyball program, a list of all-time great players was compiled. The Bruins
recognized the 25 greatest players in conjunction with the 25th anniversary of its first national championship team, the 1972 squad which
captured the Division of Girls & Women'’s Sports title. Here are those players and their career statistics. Unfortunately, complete information
is not available for everyone, especially those who played during the 1970s. All honors are first-team awards unless noted otherwise.

Denise Corlett
1976-79

Terry Condon
1974-76

Jeanne (Beauprey)
Reeves 1979-82

Sharkie (Boehnert)
Zartman 1971-73

Colleen (Boyd)
Turner 1970-72

« 1982 All-American
 All-Conference 1979-82

* 1981 NCAAAII-Tourn.

¢ 2000 inductee, UCLA Hall of Famd

* 1978, '79 Volleyball
Magazine All-American
» 1976-77 Honda Award
Winner (badminton)

* 1999 inductee, UCLA

Hall of Fame
. Team_ cap_tain of two AIAW «1980-81
Championship teams (1974-75) All-Pacific West
¢ Member, U.S. team, 1971 ] ) ) . » 1981 AVCA
Pan-Am Games Nina (Grouwinkel) Leslie Knudsen Laurie (Lewis) Linda (Robertson) " :
Matthies 1974-75 1974-77 Havel 1970-71 Hanley 1978-81 All-American
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Ann (Boyer) Schirman

*1988 AVCAand Volleyball Maga-
Years MP GP K E TA Pct. Aces TB DG Asst.

zine All-American

1985 28 78 91 49 288 146 23 69 171 827 + 1986 AVCA All-American (2nd)
1986 39 133 149 85 392 .163 43 92 271 1684 « 1986 Volleyball Magazine
1987 38 134 181 61 432 277 37 109 340 1778 All-American (3rd)

1988 33 109 172 61 395 281 33 85 328 1378 « 1987 Volleyball Magazine
Total 138 454 593 256 1507 .244 136 355 1110 5667 All-American (HM)

Michelle (Boyette) Morera + 1984 USVBA All-American
Years MP GP K E TA Pct. AcesTB DG Asst. (HM)

1982 35 30 17 97 125 16 7 9 + 1985 All-Pacific West

1983 50 266 142 679 .182 56 98 209 « 1985 Volleyball Magazine
1984 34 113 167 47 396 .303 46 65 199 1013 All-American (HM)

1985 24 73 93 48 238 .189 29 46 200 961 * MVP 1985 Ransler Invitational
Total 143 556 254 1410 .214 147 216 617

Julie (Bremner) Romias + 1993 AVCA All-American

Years MP GP K E TA Pct. Aces TB DG Asst. « 1992 All-Pac-10

1991 35 92 73 24 162 .302 19 65 229 1046 1992 V0||eyba|| Magazine
1992 34 103 66 22 178 247 15 68 265 1468 All-American (2nd)

1993 32 117 107 29 297 .263 20 85 375 1575 « 1992, 93 Academic All-Pac-10
Total 101 312 246 75 637 .268 54 218 869 4089 * 1991 Academic All-Pac-10 (2nd)

Annett (Buckner) Davis + 1993, '94 AVCA All-American
Years MP GP K E TA Pct. Aces TB DG ¢ 1994 Pac-10 Player of the Year
1991 34 109 320 141 719 .248 30 73 183 * 1994 Volleyball Mag.

1992 29 54 145 63 306 .268 23 34 104 All-American

1993 31 112 526 199 1167 .280 22 118 355 * 1994 NCAA All-Tournament
1994 35 132 639 218 1426 .295 42 121 405 ¢ 1993-94 All-Pac-10

Total 129 407 1630 621 3618 .279 117 346 1047 * 1991 Pac-10 Freshman of the Year
Merja Connolly . 1984 USVBA All-American
Years MP GP K E TA Pct. AcesTB DG (2nd)

1981 33 50 14 137 263 16 21 + 1983-84 Volleyball Magazine
1982 41 243 102 591 239 50 142 31 All-American (HM)

1983 49 370 140 791 .291 88 201 177 « 1984 NCAA All-Tournament
1984 27 89 243 100 634 .226 23 108 151 ¢ 1983 LSU All-Tournament
Total 150 906 356 2153 .255 177 380 Team

Lisa (Ettesvold) Edwards N Dar.

Years MP GP K E TA Pct. Aces TB DG e o American
1983 24 64 46 19 103 .262 11 19 35 (2nd)

1984 31 78 124 40 293 .287 20 53 66 * 1985-85 Vo||eyba|| Magazine
1985 36 126 320 97 824 271 54 140 252 All-American (HM)

1986 41 135 400 107 914 321 42 161 370 « 1985 WMU Ransler Invitational
Total 132 403 890 263 2134 .294 127 373 723 All-Tourney Team

Jenny (Evans) Griffith

Years MP GP K E TA Pct. Aces TB DG
1988 32 100 282 156 750 .168 13 52 242
1989 33 104 283 139 719 .200 16 67 280

* 1990 All-Pac-10

« 1990 AVCA All-American (2nd)

* 1990 Volleyball Magazine
All-American (2nd)

1990 37 133 507 182 1258 .258 37 90 469 « 1990 NCAA All-Tournament
1992 34 81 202 91 496 224 12 38 205 . 1988 Pac-10 All-Freshman
Total 136 418 1274 568 3223 219 78 250 1196 Team

Marissa (Hatchett) Martin
Years MP GP K E TA Pct. Aces TB DG
1989 32 93 199 55 457 315 17 158 98

* 1992 AVCA All-American
* 1990 NCAA All-Tournament
* 1990 Volleyball Magazine

1990 37 133 436 135 945 318 23 264 198 All-American (HM)

1991 33 89 217 75 531 .267 32 153 156 « 1992 Volleyball Magazine
1992 34 97 316 84 611 .380 31 181 149 All-American (2nd)

Total 136 412 1168 349 2544 322 103 756 599 « 1989 Pac-10 All-Freshman Team
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Jenny (Johnson) Jordan « 1993, '95 All-Pac-10

Years MP GP K E TA Pct. AcesTB DG « 1995 Academic All-Pac-10
1993 32 116 407 238 1056 .160 36 64 358 All-American (HM)

1994 36 135 409 198 1079 .196 26 85 386 « 1995 NCAA All-tournament
1995 32 118 358 182 974 181 29 72 429 + 1994 Academic All-Pac-10 (HM)
Total 127 406 1212 639 3208 .179 93 225 1214

Liz Masakayan + 1984-85 Honda Award winner
Years MP GP K E TA Pct. Aces TB DG + 1984, '85 AVCA All-American
1982 42 335 165 853 .199 52 77 36 » 1984, '85 NCAA All-Tournament
1983 49 556 248 1234 250 98 92 299 « 1985 All-Pacific West

1984 37 116 558 260 1247 .239 73 84 364 + 1984, '85 Volleyball Mag. All-American
1985 31 110 595 245 1333 263 36 79 443 + 1984 USVBA All-American (HM)
Total 159 496 2044 918 4667 .241 259 332 1142 « 1983 Volleyball Mag. AA (HM)
Holly McPeak « 1990 All-Pac-10

Years MP GP K E TA Pct. Aces TB DG Asst.[. 1990 NCAA All-Tournament
1990 27 129 67 29 176 216 26 77 337 1601

Patty (Orozco) Dodd « 1983 AVCA All-American
Years MP GP K E TA Pct. Aces TB DG » 1983 Volleyball Magazine
1980 41 215 108 546 195 8 27 All-American

1981 45 474 171 1052 .288 45 70 + 1983 NCAA All-Tournament
1982 29 330 138 756 .254 18 28 29 * 1981, '83 All-Western Collegiate
1983 49 627 224 1224 329 58 111 236

Total 164 397 1646 641 3578 .281 129 292 362

Samantha Shaver * 1990 Volleyball Magazine
Years MP  GP K E TA Pct. Aces TB DG All-American (HM)

1987 26 85 268 131 708 .193 17 40 264 + 1987 Pac-10 All-Freshman Team
1988 34 110 341 131 903 232 24 59 401 » 1988, '89 Hawaiian Airlines Wa-
1989 28 87 169 72 468 207 13 36 241 hine Classic All-Tournament
1990 37 136 391 149 1122 215 21 92 499 + 1988, '89 Wendy's Classic
Total 125 418 1169 483 3201 .214 64 227 1405 All-Tournament

Daiva (Tomkus) Fuerst + 1986,'87,'88,'89 AVCA All-American
Years MP GP K E TA Pct. Aces TB DG + 1988, '89 Pac-10 Player of the Year
1986 21 32 37 17 91 220 7 21 25 +1987,'88,'89 All-Pac-10

1987 38 134 487 159 1089 .301 91 212 329 » Three-time Bruin Outstanding
1988 34 114 452 102 903 .387 66 164 338 Volleyball Player

1989 33 118 413 96 845 375 34 178 274 « USA National Team Member
Total 126 398 1389 374 2928 .347 198 575 966 (1989-94)

Natalie Williams + 1991 and '92 Honda Award Winner
Years MP GP K E TA Pct. Aces TB DG » Pac-10 Player of the Decade
1989 33 112 397 153 789 309 18 133 96 * 1992 Pac-10 Player of the Year
1990 36 132 610 207 1333 .302 44 138 272 * 1990-92 AVCA All-American
1991 3 118 615 209 1245 326 35 123 322 S Nopeybal Nlag Payer of the Year
1992 33 96 493 120 896 416 31 114 241 - 1989 AVCAAIl-American (2nd)
Total 137 458 2115 689 4263 .335 159 508 931 + 1989 Volleybal Mag. All-American (HM)
Elaine Youngs - 1988,89,91/92 AVCA All-American
Yeal’s MP GP K E TA PCt Aces TB DG . 1989”92 V0||eyba|| Magazine
1988 35 116 406 155 892 .281 34 116 268 All-American

1989 25 84 380 140 867 .276 38 41 225 + 1988, '92 Volleyball Magazine
1991 36 121 476 185 1063 .273 42 81 376 All-American (3rd)

1992 34 99 402 115 737 389 51 76 244 + 1991, '92 NCAA All-Tournament
Total 130 420 1664 595 3559 .300 165 314 1113 + 1988, '89, '91 All-Pac-10
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MacazINE CoVvERSs FEaATURE UCLA GREATS

UCLA's dominance in the area of covers for volleyball specific magazines is unparalleled and totals 91. A record 53 Volleyball Monthly
covers included UCLA athletes, coaches and teams beginning with the first cover and continuing through the magazine’s end in January
of 1995. The cover of Volleyball magazine continues to feature UCLA athletes on a regular basis. Here is a list of those covers featuring
Bruins (women indicated in boldface).

VoLLEYBALL MoNTHLY COVERS

August 1982
October 1982
February 1983
May 1983

June 1983

July 1983
November 1983
February 1984
May 1984

10. July 1984

11. September 1984
12. November 1984
13. January 1985
14. February 1985
15. July 1985

16. September 1985
17. February 1986
18. July 1986

19. August 1986

20. November 1986
21. April 1987

22. June 1987

23. July 1987

24. August 1987

25. November 1987
26. February 1988
27. April 1988

28. November 1988
29. May 1989

30. June 1989

31. July 1989

32. August 1989

33. September 1989
34. November 1989
35.  April 1990

36. July 1990

37. October 1990
38. November 1990
39. February 1991
40. August 1991

41. October 1991
42. February 1992
43. May 1992

44. September 1992
45. November 1992
46. December 1992
47. July 1993

48. August 1993

49. September 1993
50. October 1993
51. March 1994

52. September 1994
53. October 1994

©CxNoar~WNE

VoLLEYBALL MAaGAzINE COVERS

Sept./Oct. 1990
May/June 1991
October 1991

December 1991

PODNPE

Randy Stoklos

Karch Kiraly

Kirk Kilgour

Doug Partie

Sinjin Smith

Randy Stoklos

Sinjin Smith

Al Scates

Ricci Luyties

Ricci Luyties & Wally Martin
Karch Kiraly (Gold Medal)
Karch Kiraly

Women’s NCAA Title

Al Scates

Sinjin Smith

Karch Kiraly

Reed Sunahara

Randy Stoklos

Steve Salmons

Karch Kiraly

Sinjin Smith & Randy Stoklos

Ozzie Volstad
Karch Kiraly
Ricci Luyties

Sinjin Smith & Randy Stoklos

Liz Masakayan

Randy Stoklos

Karch Kiraly & Ricci Luyties
Karch Kiraly

Trevor Schirman

Karch Kiraly

Randy Stoklos

Daiva Tomkus

Karch Kiraly & Kent Steffes
Sinjin Smith

Patty Orozco-Dodd
Randy Stoklos

Samantha Shaver

Sinjin Smith

Kent Steffes

Ricci Luyties

Randy Stoklos

Karch Kiraly

Kent Steffes

Karch Kiraly & Kent Steffes
Natalie Williams

Mike Sealy & Tim Kelly
Kent Steffes

Liz Masakayan

Karch Kiraly

Randy Stoklos

Karch Kiraly

Kent Steffes

Andrew Smith
Sinjin Smith
Karch Kiraly
Randy Stoklos

February 1992
April 1992

May 1992

June 1992

July 1992
August 1992
September 1992
October 1992
December 1992
January 1993
February 1992
March 1993
September 1993
October 1993
December 1993
February 1994
May 1994

July 1994
August 1994
September 1994
November 1994
February 1995
July 1995
October 1995
March 1996
February 1996
April 1996
October 1996
February 1997
April 1999
August 1999
April 2000

June 2000

September 2002

May 2006

Karch Kiraly

Natalie Williams

Kent Steffes

Randy Stoklos

Karch Kiraly

Fred Sturm (part of collage)
Sinjin Smith

Kent Steffes

Liz Masakayan

Sinjin Smith & Randy Stoklos (collage)
Karch Kiraly

Sinjin Smith

Steve Salmons

Kent Steffes

Karch Kiraly

Jeff Nygaard

Liz Masakayan

Kent Steffes

Sinjin Smith

Kent Steffes

Karch Kiraly

Fred Sturm (collage)

Karch Kiraly

Holly McPeak

Sinjin Smith

Karch Kiraly & Holly McPeak
Karch Kiraly & Kent Steffes
Karch Kiraly & Kent Steffes
Holly McPeak

Holly McPeak

Annett (Buckner) Davis
Jenny (Johnson) Jordan and
Annett (Buckner) Davis
Holly McPeak

Elaine Youngs

Jenny (Johnson) Jordan and
Annett (Buckner) Davis
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